

Update to “Immunization Administration Procedure Codes Following 2011 HCPCS Update”

Information posted February 7, 2011

This is an update to an article titled “[Immunization Administration Procedure Codes Following 2011 HCPCS Update](#),” which was published on this website on January 5, 2011.

Effective for dates of services from January 1, 2011, through March 31, 2011, providers may continue to bill procedure codes 90465, 90466, 90467, and 90468 for the administration of immunizations until the new immunization administration procedure codes 90460 and 90461 become benefits.

If billing office system constraints no longer allow procedure codes 90465, 90466, 90467, and 90468 to be submitted, providers have the following options:

- Using procedure codes 90471, 90472, 90473, and 90474 in the place of procedure codes 90465, 90466, 90467, and 90468.
- Submitting claims for procedure codes 90465, 90466, 90467, and 90468 on the CMS-1500 or CMS-1450 UB-04 paper claim forms, as applicable.

Effective for dates of service on or after April 1, 2011, procedure codes 90460 and 90461 will be benefits of Texas Medicaid and the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program, and procedure codes 90465, 90466, 90467, and 90468 will be discontinued and no longer reimbursed. The public rate hearing for procedure codes 90460 and 90461 is scheduled for February 2011. Providers will be notified when the rates for procedure codes 90460 and 90461 are adopted and implemented.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.